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KEY VIRD: CREATINE KINASE MB ISOENZYME (CK-MB)/ CHRONIC RENAL FAILURE
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(CK-MB) CREATINE PHOSPFIOKINASE (CPK) AND CARDIAC TROPONIN-T (cTnT)
IN CHRONIC RENAL FAILURE PATIENTS IN KING CHULALONGKORN MEMORIAL
HOSPITAL. THESIS ADVISOR : ASSOC. PROF. CHALAD SOMABUTR, THESIS
COADVISOR : ASSIST, PROF. SURAPUN SITTISOOK, PROF. SOMCHAI EAIM-ONG,
M.D. 52 pp. ISBN 974-639-734-6

The diagnosis of acute myocardial infarction in patients with chronic renal failure by creatine
phosphokinase (CPK) creatine kinase MB isoenzyme (CK-MB) and of high risk unstable angina
pectoris by cardiac troponin T (cTnT) may cause diagnostic confusion because of elevated baseline level
of these markers in these patients.

The present study was done in patients with chronic renal failure whose creatinine level more
than 2.0 ng/dl. The aim of the study was to determined the prevalence of abnormal elevated CPK
CK-MB and of more than 0.1 ng/ml of cTnT.The correlation of these cardiac markers and creatinine
level was demonstrated.Comparison of mean value and Chi-square test was evaluated for the different
Six ml of clot blood was collected in vaccuum plastic tube.The serum was analyzed for CPK CK-MB
activity and cTnT by optimized standard method,enzyme  immunologic ~ assays and
electrochemiluminesence assays obtained from Bocringer_Manheim respectively.

The results of the study showed the prevalence of elevated CPK CK-MB and ¢TnT was
20.7 %, 8.1 % and 14.4% respectively. cTnT levels were correlated well with creatinine levels but CPK
and CK-MB were not. CTnT in studied group was significantly higher than controlled group and CK-MB
activity in the studied group was sinificantly higher than controlled group.

CPK and CK-MB activity was not diagnostic confusion for diagnosis of acute myocardial
infarction in patients with chronic renal failure. ¢TnT might cause diagnostic confusion in patients
chronic renal failure.

. T.bifiifi. L.Bi3Liaviaap,l3 L. v o/
L | m ..






12
16
40
43

48

46

52



10.

11

12

13,

14,

15,
16.

17,

CPKCK-MB  cTnT

creatinine CK-MB

creatinine
CK-MB  ¢TnT ..
CPK CK-MB creatinine

W 1L VA R < s SRVRIE. | WO

CPKCKMB  cTnT
CPK CK-MB  ¢TnT

CPKCK-MB  cTnT

2

22

23

24

25

26

2

28

29

30

3l

32

3

34
3

36
37



18,

19,



CK-MB
CPK
cTnT
CRI-
AMI
CHF

Creatinine kinase MB isoenzyme
Creatinine phosphokinase
Cardiac troponin-T

Chronic renal failure

Acute myocardial infarction
Congestive heart failure



	ปกภาษาไทย


	ปกภาษาอังกฤษ


	หน้าอนุมัติ


	บทคัดย่อภาษาไทย


	บทคัดย่อภาษาอังกฤษ


	กิตติกรรมประกาศ
	สารบัญ
	คำย่อ

